F-3873 1 of 2 10-30-2003
715826006 ASSEMBLY MANUAL 2-7177
Keep with Operator’s Manual
GRILLE GUARD
NEW HOLLAND TT55 & TT75 TRACTORS
TRACTOR & GRILLE GUARD GENERAL
INFORMATION
Grille guard can be installed using tools ordinarily

NOTE: 5/8" washers (12) are
provided to be used as spacers only if
needed to compensate for
irregularities in width between outer
surfaces of tractor casting. Add
washers as needed to maintain width
necessary to allow grille guard (3) to
open and close.
FIGURE 1
Grille Guard Assembly
& Installation
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS LIST—GRILLE GUARD
Item SMC No. NH No. Description Qty.
1 51603-1 SML516031 MOUNTING PLATE, Grille Guard, Left 1
2 51603-2 SML516032 MOUNTING PLATE, Grille Guard, Right 1
3 51604 SML51604 GRILLE GUARD 1
4 41838-33 87689 SCREW, Cap, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2", Grade 5 2
5 42502-10 87634 WASHER, Flat, 1/2", N-SAE 2
6 41840-5 9636698 NUT, Lock, 1/2-13, Type N 2
7 47427-1 86582387 SPACER TUBE, 0.75 O.D. - 0.51" I.D. x 17/32" 2
8 42672-35 SML4267235 SCREW, Cap, 16mm-1.5 x 40mm, Class 8.8 4
9 41837-7 84057 WASHER, Lock, 5/8" 4
10 41902-24 SML4190224 PIN, Clevis, 1/2" x 2" 2
11 41901-1 PL PIN, Hair, Cotter, ø.148" x 2.69" 2
*12 42502-32 80299 WASHER, Flat, 5/8", W-STD 4
*